

P.O. Box 4 Halstead, KS 67056





INCREASE THE IMPACT OF YOUR GIFT BY DONATING BETWEEN JULY 18 - AUGUST 18

For more information about the Halstead Community Foundation and the Funds established for the benefit of the Halstead community visit our webpage at https://centralkansascf.org/affiliate-foundations/list/halstead-community-foundation/

Halstead Community Impact Fund | This fund allows the foundation to support worthwhile causes and projects that have an impact in Halstead. *Total grants awarded through 2024:* **\$44,428**

Kansas Health Foundation Fund | This fund allows the foundation to support projects in Halstead that improve or impact the community's health. *Total grants awarded through 2024:* \$35,837

Multiple Scholarship Funds | Ten (10) different scholarship funds support local students in varying fields of study or career paths. *Total scholarships awarded through 2024:* **\$65,194**

Halstead Community Improvement Fund | This new fund was established in 2023 in conjunction with the Patterson Family Foundation Match challenge for support of community driven improvement projects.

With over 25 different funds that support everything from the Halstead Historical Society to the Kansas Learning Center for Health to USD 440 to local churches and more, it is easy to match your gift to your passion.

DONATE NOW

Donations may be mailed to:

Halstead Community Foundation PO Box 4 Halstead, KS 67056

To make an online donation:

Visit https://bit.ly/HalsteadCF

or scan the QR Code below!







July 1, 2024

Dear Community Member,

Would you like to leave a lasting legacy and help to improve the Halstead Community now and in the future?

The Halstead Community Foundation, an affiliate of the Central Kansas Community Foundation, annually awards approximately \$10,000 in grants to local non-profit organizations and projects and also awards thousands in scholarships to local students to improve and benefit the Halstead community.

In 2023, the Halstead Community Foundation (HCF) successfully raised over \$70,000, of which \$70,000 was matched from the Patterson Family Foundation as part of a local community fundraising matching grant program.

We were able to reach this goal last year through the hard work and generosity of our community, fund advisors, and donors like you and look forward to meeting it again in 2024 with your help.

The Patterson Family Foundation has another matching grant opportunity in 2024 for up to another \$70,000, meaning HCF for a second year can increase our funds by as much as \$140,000! For the love of Halstead, will you consider donating to the Halstead Community Foundation during our 2024 match campaign running from July 18 – August 18? Your gift during this event will be matched – increasing its impact.

Your gift will be matched at 50% to the fund of your choice with the rest of the matching funds being allocated evenly between the HCF Community Improvement and HCF Operating Funds for community driven improvements to Halstead and to strengthen the Halstead Community Foundation for the future.

To ensure your dollars go farther, your gift *must* be made or received between the dates of July 18 and August 18, 2024.

Your contribution, no matter the size, plays an essential role in building a stronger community foundation and supporting local organizations, improvement projects, or students. Together, we can make a lasting impact on our community.

Sincerely,

Halstead Community Foundation Board of Directors

P.O. Box 4
Halstead, KS 67056
halsteadcommfnd@centralkansascf.org

Board of Directors

Mark Denno, Chair

Myrla Haury

Ethan Reimer

Katie Schoenhoff

Tessa Wendling

DID YOU KNOW?

Since its founding in 2010, HCF has given over \$400,000 in grants and over \$65,000 in scholarships that all benefit the greater Halstead community.

Projects supported by HCF through the years:

- KLCH Community Garden
- HMS Disc Golf Course
- UMC Blessings Box
- Meals for Halstead Seniors
- Downtown Flower Planters
- Wreaths Across America at Halstead Cemetery
- AEDs for Halstead Police

"Alone, we can do so little; together, we can do so much." -Helen Keller

Contact us if you want to arrange a gift of stock or from your IRA.